
# % # % # %
All Students
Male
Female
No Information Provided
Hispanic/Latino
American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian
Black or African American
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
White
Two or More Races
No Information Provided
Economically Free Meals
Disadvantaged Reduced Meals

Other
No

No Information Provided
Title I, Part A Schoolwide Program Participants

Targeted Assistance Participants
Nonparticipants (Previous Participants)

Homeless Participants at Non-Title I Schools
Nonparticipants (Not Previous Participants)

No Information Provided
Migrant Yes

No
No Information Provided

Limited English Current LEP
Proficient Non-LEP (Monitored 1st Year)

Non-LEP (Monitored 2nd Year)
Other Non-LEP

No Information Provided
Bilingual/ Bilingual
ESL Program ESL

Neither
No Information Provided

Special Education Yes
No

No Information Provided
Gifted/Talented Participants

Nonparticipants
No Information Provided

At-Risk Yes
No

No Information Provided
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PASSAdministration Summary

Number Percent
Students Tested 36318 100
Students Not Tested

Absent 17 0
Other 31 0

Total Documents Submitted 36366 100

N
um

be
r

of
S

tu
de

nt
s

T
es

te
d

Le
ve

lI
II:

A
dv

an
ce

d

Le
ve

lI
I:

S
at

is
fa

ct
or

y

Le
ve

lI
:

U
ns

at
is

fa
ct

or
y

Legend
--- = No Data Reported For Fewer Than

Five Students

Summary Report
STATE OF TEXAS ASSESSMENTS OF ACADEMIC READINESS SPANISH

GRADE 3 READINGSTATEWIDE Report Date: JANUARY 2013

Date of Testing: SPRING 2012

PASSED Results for Each Reporting Category
1 2 3
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Number of Items Tested
6 18 16

Avg. # of Items / % Correct

# % # % # %
4.0 66 10.4 58 7.9 49
3.8 64 9.9 55 7.7 48
4.1 68 10.9 61 8.2 51
3.4 57 8.4 47 5.8 36
4.0 66 10.4 58 7.9 49
4.4 73 10.4 58 7.8 49
4.4 74 13.4 75 11.1 69
3.2 53 10.3 57 9.2 58
--- --- --- --- --- ---
4.2 71 11.3 63 9.1 57
3.9 65 10.3 57 8.6 54
3.1 51 8.6 48 6.5 40
3.9 65 10.4 58 7.9 49
4.0 67 10.9 61 8.6 54
4.1 68 10.2 57 7.6 48
4.1 68 11.0 61 8.7 54
3.7 61 7.8 43 6.1 38
4.0 66 10.4 58 7.9 49
3.1 52 9.6 53 7.6 47
--- --- --- --- --- ---
3.5 58 10.7 59 8.7 54
4.0 66 10.7 59 8.4 53
4.2 70 9.7 54 7.3 45
3.8 64 9.4 52 6.9 43
4.0 66 10.4 58 7.9 50
4.2 70 9.5 53 7.1 44
4.0 66 10.4 58 7.9 49
3.6 60 9.5 53 7.6 48
3.6 60 9.6 53 7.6 48
3.9 65 11.3 63 9.2 57
4.2 69 9.6 53 7.1 45
4.0 66 10.4 58 7.9 49
3.5 59 8.7 48 6.4 40
3.9 64 10.8 60 8.6 54
4.2 70 10.3 57 7.6 47
2.8 47 7.4 41 5.8 36
4.0 67 10.5 59 8.0 50
4.0 66 8.7 49 6.9 43
5.0 84 14.1 78 11.2 70
3.9 64 10.1 56 7.6 48
4.3 72 9.6 53 7.2 45
4.0 66 10.4 58 7.9 49
4.0 67 11.2 62 9.0 56
4.2 70 9.7 54 7.3 46

36318 S-1360 23493 65 4321 12 12825 35
18322 S-1345 11002 60 1907 10 7320 40
17991 S-1374 12489 69 2414 13 5502 31

5 S-1273 2 40 0 0 3 60
36028 S-1359 23298 65 4270 12 12730 35

67 S-1366 42 63 5 7 25 37
9 S-1478 9 100 3 33 0 0

28 S-1364 19 68 5 18 9 32
2 --- --- --- --- --- --- ---

153 S-1407 108 71 35 23 45 29
8 S-1406 5 63 1 13 3 38

23 S-1285 11 48 1 4 12 52
25924 S-1358 16744 65 2997 12 9180 35

1571 S-1380 1118 71 239 15 453 29
7126 S-1352 4445 62 770 11 2681 38
1677 S-1388 1178 70 315 19 499 30

20 S-1275 8 40 0 0 12 60
35467 S-1359 22909 65 4211 12 12558 35

49 S-1323 26 53 4 8 23 47
0 --- --- --- --- --- --- ---
6 S-1361 5 83 0 0 1 17

752 S-1374 529 70 102 14 223 30
44 S-1341 24 55 4 9 20 45

427 S-1322 237 56 28 7 190 44
35831 S-1360 23225 65 4287 12 12606 35

60 S-1334 31 52 6 10 29 48
35548 S-1359 22975 65 4165 12 12573 35

83 S-1330 47 57 7 8 36 43
8 S-1333 5 63 1 13 3 38

628 S-1402 439 70 143 23 189 30
51 S-1338 27 53 5 10 24 47

35733 S-1360 23138 65 4229 12 12595 35
115 S-1294 52 45 7 6 63 55
408 S-1381 265 65 79 19 143 35

62 S-1354 38 61 6 10 24 39
1189 S-1253 351 30 21 2 838 70

35099 S-1363 23127 66 4297 12 11972 34
30 S-1314 15 50 3 10 15 50

2957 S-1511 2790 94 1289 44 167 6
33304 S-1346 20671 62 3026 9 12633 38

57 S-1340 32 56 6 11 25 44
35695 S-1359 23070 65 4183 12 12625 35

573 S-1400 396 69 133 23 177 31
50 S-1342 27 54 5 10 23 46



# % # % # %
All Students
Male
Female
No Information Provided
Hispanic/Latino
American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian
Black or African American
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
White
Two or More Races
No Information Provided
Economically Free Meals
Disadvantaged Reduced Meals

Other
No

No Information Provided
Title I, Part A Schoolwide Program Participants

Targeted Assistance Participants
Nonparticipants (Previous Participants)

Homeless Participants at Non-Title I Schools
Nonparticipants (Not Previous Participants)

No Information Provided
Migrant Yes

No
No Information Provided

Limited English Current LEP
Proficient Non-LEP (Monitored 1st Year)

Non-LEP (Monitored 2nd Year)
Other Non-LEP

No Information Provided
Bilingual/ Bilingual
ESL Program ESL

Neither
No Information Provided

Special Education Yes
No

No Information Provided
Gifted/Talented Participants

Nonparticipants
No Information Provided

At-Risk Yes
No

No Information Provided
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PASSAdministration Summary

Number Percent
Students Tested 19859 100
Students Not Tested

Absent 8 0
Other 13 0

Total Documents Submitted 19880 100
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Legend
--- = No Data Reported For Fewer Than

Five Students

Summary Report
STATE OF TEXAS ASSESSMENTS OF ACADEMIC READINESS SPANISH

GRADE 3 MATHEMATICSSTATEWIDE Report Date: JANUARY 2013

Date of Testing: SPRING 2012

PASSED Results for Each Reporting Category
1 2 3 4 5
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Number of Items Tested
15 8 9 8 6

Avg. # of Items / % Correct

# % # % # % # % # %
8.3 55 4.9 61 6.3 70 4.7 59 2.7 46
8.3 55 4.9 61 6.3 70 4.7 59 2.8 46
8.3 55 4.9 61 6.3 70 4.7 58 2.7 45
--- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ---
8.3 55 4.9 61 6.3 70 4.7 58 2.7 46
8.9 59 5.0 62 6.5 72 4.9 61 2.9 48

12.3 82 7.4 92 8.1 90 7.1 89 5.4 90
9.4 62 6.0 75 6.3 69 5.3 67 3.5 58
--- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ---
9.6 64 5.5 68 6.8 75 5.3 66 3.3 55
8.5 57 5.6 70 6.1 68 3.8 47 3.3 54
5.6 37 3.6 45 5.0 55 3.5 43 2.0 33
8.2 55 4.8 60 6.3 70 4.6 58 2.7 45
8.9 59 5.2 66 6.6 73 5.0 62 3.0 49
8.3 55 5.0 62 6.3 70 4.7 59 2.7 45
8.7 58 5.0 63 6.5 72 4.9 61 2.9 49
4.4 29 2.9 36 3.7 41 2.8 35 1.5 25
8.3 55 4.9 61 6.3 70 4.7 59 2.7 46
7.3 49 4.3 54 5.9 65 4.9 61 2.4 40
--- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ---
--- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ---
8.6 57 5.2 65 6.4 71 4.9 61 2.8 47
6.9 46 3.8 47 5.3 58 4.1 51 2.2 37
7.4 49 4.4 55 5.7 63 4.3 53 2.4 40
8.3 55 4.9 61 6.3 70 4.7 59 2.8 46
6.6 44 3.7 46 5.0 55 3.9 49 2.2 37
8.3 55 4.9 61 6.3 70 4.7 58 2.7 46
8.0 53 4.9 61 5.7 63 4.7 59 2.4 40
7.1 48 5.1 64 6.0 67 5.0 63 2.1 36
9.2 61 5.2 65 6.4 71 5.1 64 3.2 53
6.6 44 3.6 45 5.0 55 3.9 48 2.2 37
8.3 55 4.9 61 6.3 70 4.7 59 2.7 46
6.0 40 3.9 49 4.7 52 3.6 45 2.0 33
8.6 57 4.8 60 6.2 69 4.9 62 2.8 47
7.1 48 3.7 47 5.4 60 4.2 52 2.4 40
6.0 40 3.9 48 5.0 56 3.5 44 1.9 32
8.4 56 4.9 61 6.3 70 4.7 59 2.8 46
6.2 41 3.5 44 4.4 49 3.3 41 2.0 33

11.6 77 6.6 82 7.7 85 6.1 76 4.1 68
8.0 53 4.7 59 6.2 69 4.6 57 2.6 44
6.9 46 3.9 48 5.1 57 4.0 50 2.2 37
8.3 55 4.9 61 6.3 70 4.7 59 2.7 46
9.0 60 5.1 64 6.2 69 4.8 60 3.1 51
6.7 45 3.7 46 5.2 58 4.0 49 2.2 36

19859 1411 11102 56 1390 7 8757 44
10032 1412 5634 56 717 7 4398 44

9824 1410 5467 56 672 7 4357 44
3 --- --- --- --- --- --- ---

19606 1410 10929 56 1352 7 8677 44
43 1425 28 65 1 2 15 35

8 1614 8 100 4 50 0 0
28 1462 21 75 4 14 7 25

2 --- --- --- --- --- --- ---
144 1472 103 72 27 19 41 28

8 1448 5 63 1 13 3 38
20 1313 7 35 0 0 13 65

13323 1408 7305 55 850 6 6018 45
1019 1433 651 64 97 10 368 36
4330 1411 2420 56 328 8 1910 44
1170 1430 724 62 115 10 446 38

17 1262 2 12 0 0 15 88
19303 1411 10776 56 1350 7 8527 44

7 1377 4 57 0 0 3 43
0 --- --- --- --- --- --- ---
2 --- --- --- --- --- --- ---

505 1425 304 60 39 8 201 40
42 1349 17 40 1 2 25 60

202 1374 93 46 5 2 109 54
19600 1412 10987 56 1383 7 8613 44

57 1342 22 39 2 4 35 61
19228 1410 10713 56 1294 7 8515 44

14 1400 6 43 1 7 8 57
7 1399 2 29 1 14 5 71

562 1449 363 65 93 17 199 35
48 1338 18 38 1 2 30 63

19391 1411 10862 56 1348 7 8529 44
91 1326 25 27 2 2 66 73

327 1421 194 59 39 12 133 41
50 1357 21 42 1 2 29 58

693 1328 196 28 13 2 497 72
19139 1414 10897 57 1376 7 8242 43

27 1317 9 33 1 4 18 67
1697 1547 1555 92 515 30 142 8

18108 1398 9525 53 873 5 8583 47
54 1350 22 41 2 4 32 59

19373 1410 10809 56 1321 7 8564 44
440 1438 275 63 68 15 165 38

46 1344 18 39 1 2 28 61



STATEWIDE Report Date: JANUARY 2013

Date of Testing: SPRING 2012

READING MATHEMATICS

Phase-In
Standard
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Standard
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# % # % # % # %
All Students
Male
Female
No Information Provided
Hispanic/Latino
American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian
Black or African American
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
White
Two or More Races
No Information Provided
Economically Free Meals
Disadvantaged Reduced Meals

Other
No

No Information Provided
Title I, Part A Schoolwide Program Participants

Targeted Assistance Participants
Nonparticipants (Previous Participants)

Homeless Participants at Non-Title I Schools
Nonparticipants (Not Previous Participants)

No Information Provided
Migrant Yes

No
No Information Provided

Limited English Current LEP
Proficient Non-LEP (Monitored 1st Year)

Non-LEP (Monitored 2nd Year)
Other Non-LEP

No Information Provided
Bilingual/ Bilingual
ESL Program ESL

Neither
No Information Provided

Special Education Yes
No

No Information Provided
Gifted/Talented Participants

Nonparticipants
No Information Provided

At-Risk Yes
No

No Information Provided
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Phase-In Summary Report
STATE OF TEXAS ASSESSMENTS OF ACADEMIC READINESS SPANISH

GRADE 3

19859 11102 56 3539 18
10032 5634 56 1842 18

9824 5467 56 1696 17
3 --- --- --- ---

19606 10929 56 3466 18
43 28 65 8 19

8 8 100 7 88
28 21 75 8 29

2 --- --- --- ---
144 103 72 47 33

8 5 63 2 25
20 7 35 0 0

13323 7305 55 2233 17
1019 651 64 222 22
4330 2420 56 819 19
1170 724 62 265 23

17 2 12 0 0
19303 10776 56 3430 18

7 4 57 1 14
0 --- --- --- ---
2 --- --- --- ---

505 304 60 102 20
42 17 40 6 14

202 93 46 22 11
19600 10987 56 3510 18

57 22 39 7 12
19228 10713 56 3369 18

14 6 43 4 29
7 2 29 1 14

562 363 65 159 28
48 18 38 6 13

19391 10862 56 3459 18
91 25 27 6 7

327 194 59 68 21
50 21 42 6 12

693 196 28 41 6
19139 10897 57 3496 18

27 9 33 2 7
1697 1555 92 942 56

18108 9525 53 2590 14
54 22 41 7 13

19373 10809 56 3413 18
440 275 63 120 27

46 18 39 6 13

36318 23493 65 10258 28
18322 11002 60 4552 25
17991 12489 69 5704 32

5 2 40 2 40
36028 23298 65 10151 28

67 42 63 20 30
9 9 100 4 44

28 19 68 9 32
2 --- --- --- ---

153 108 71 67 44
8 5 63 2 25

23 11 48 4 17
25924 16744 65 7223 28

1571 1118 71 530 34
7126 4445 62 1894 27
1677 1178 70 609 36

20 8 40 2 10
35467 22909 65 10014 28

49 26 53 11 22
0 --- --- --- ---
6 5 83 1 17

752 529 70 221 29
44 24 55 11 25

427 237 56 78 18
35831 23225 65 10165 28

60 31 52 15 25
35548 22975 65 9970 28

83 47 57 18 22
8 5 63 1 13

628 439 70 257 41
51 27 53 12 24

35733 23138 65 10073 28
115 52 45 16 14
408 265 65 149 37

62 38 61 20 32
1189 351 30 72 6

35099 23127 66 10179 29
30 15 50 7 23

2957 2790 94 2115 72
33304 20671 62 8128 24

57 32 56 15 26
35695 23070 65 10017 28

573 396 69 229 40
50 27 54 12 24


